NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENTS

February 18, 2022, BID LETTING

THE FOLLOWING PROJECT ADVERTISEMENTS HAVE BEEN REVISED FOR REASON(S) INDICATED:

ITEM NO.	REASON	DATE REVISED		
601	POSTPONED	2/17/2022		
602	POSTPONED	2/17/2022		

POSTPONED



AASHTOWare Project[™] Version 4.5 Revision 027

Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 220218		*This Proposal has b			
10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933					
Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number	
601	38101-127621pp	NONE 0	NONE	NONE	

Description: 12.72 mi of mainline and ramp alternate bid pavement reconstruction and hot mix asphalt overlay with alternate bid pavement reconstruction including drainage improvements, guardrail, signing, pavement marking, ITS, roundabout construction, lighting and bridge preventive maintenance on 10 structures on I-94 from the Jackson/Calhoun County Line easterly to M-60, under Gibbs Road and M-99, at Michigan Avenue and Dearing Road in the cities of Parma and Jackson, Jackson County. This project includes three 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties, a 2 year performance warranty for concrete surface coating and a 5 year performance warranty for thin epoxy polymer bridge deck overlay. Alternate 1 is hot mix asphalt road work with related items and Alternate 2 is concrete road work with related items. This project also contains Alternate Technical Concepts for Maintenance of Traffic. See the Special Provision for Maintaining Traffic For Contract Identification 38101-127621 in the proposal for more information. This project is an OJTVIP project. See Special Provision for PREPARATION AND CONSIDERATION OF BIDS ON ON-THE-JOB TRAINING.

Required DBE Participation: 6.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 123334 B or 123334 Cb or 123334 Ea **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 631

Completion Date: 10/1/2026

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb and Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 2/17/2022

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm

POSTPONED



AASHTOWare Project[™] Version 4.5 Revision 027

Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 22	0218	*This Proposal has been Postponed*			
10:30 AM, Loc	al Time 425 \	425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933			
Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number	
602	58151-125868pp	NONE 0	NONE	NONE	

Description: 3.74 mi of roadway reconstruction, bridge reconstruction and bridge rehabilitation includes concrete and hot mix asphalt pavement, weigh station reconstruction, ITS, drainage improvements, pavement markings and deep overlay, full paint, substructure and barrier patching, thrie beam retrofit and approach work on I-75 from Erie Road northerly to Otter Creek Road, Monroe County. This project includes a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty and 2 year warranty on bridge coating. This project is an Alternate Pavement Bid project. Alternate 1 (Section 2) is an HMA Alternative and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Alternate 2 (Section 3) is a Concrete Alternative and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. This is an OJT VIP Pilot Project. Please see Special Provision for Preparation and Consideration of Bids on On-the-Job-Training Voluntary Incentive Program Projects.

Required DBE Participation: 5.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 116133 Ea or Comb/Jt. 116133 B, Fa or Comb/Jt. 116133 Cb, Fa **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 924

Completion Date: 9/30/2025

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Ea, Fa and either B or Cb. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 2/17/2022

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm



AASHTOWare Project[™] Version 4.5 Revision 027

Report v1

Notice of Advertisement

Letting of: 220218

 10:30 AM, Local Time
 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

 Call Number
 Control Section
 Project Number

 Federal Project Number
 Federal Project Number

603 63000-213222 TA 63000 213222A 22A0240

Description: 0.49 mi of hot mix asphalt shared use path, concrete sidewalk, traffic signal work and pavement markings on Michigan Air Line Trail and the Huron Valley Trail in the city of Wixom, Oakland County. This is a Local Agency project.

Required DBE Participation: 5.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 2468 Ea **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 72

Completion Date: 9/19/2024

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Cb. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 1/28/2022

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm